165,00 1108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		105/31/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARBER FOODS
Street Address:	56 Milliken Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1108134	BARBER FOODS
Registration Number:	1364728	BARBER FOODS
Registration Number:	3077574	BLASTERS
Registration Number:	2294194	DISTINCTIONS
Registration Number:	1827586	REAL HOME-STYLE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	3253250	THE FEARLESS CHICKEN COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Worden, Esq.
Address Line 1: One Monument Square
Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-1110

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0080

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1250-5742 WLW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Worden	
Signature:	/William L. Worden/	
Date:	06/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (W2430748)#page1.tif		

source=Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks (W2430748)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0081

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of BARBER FOODS, a Maine corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 56 Milliken Street, Portland, Maine 04103, pursuant to a certain security agreement (the "Intellectual Property Agreement") between Secured Party and Pledgor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2008 at Reel 003741 / Frame 0013;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 3(st day of May, 2011.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Agent

Robert F. Pollis, Jr.

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0082

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Numbers
Barber Foods	1108134
Barber Foods	1364728
Blasters	3077574
Distinctions	2294194
Real Home-Style Goodness	1827586
The Fearless Chicken Company	3253250